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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 632254 ANDY WELL MINING PTY LTD E51/2065 GARDNER MINING PTY LTD 4TH MENTION 

2 638413 PETER WILLIAM THOMAS E51/2077 LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

3 640554 EVM NICKEL PTY LIMITED E51/2083 DESERT METALS LIMITED 6TH MENTION 

4 
626889  
626890 

WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED AS  
TRUSTEE FOR THE WHARTON PASTORAL 

FUND 

E52/3956 
E52/3957 

KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD 5TH MENTION 

5 636292 
THE TRUSTEE FOR APARTMENT 66 UNIT 

TRUST 
E52/3934 NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

6 
635598 
625931 

PROCESS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL  
PTY LTD 

E52/3958 
E52/4004 

PILBARA GOLD EXPLORATION PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

7 636591 DAMPIER (PLUTONIC) PTY LTD E52/4021 GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

8 639763 
MARPUTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 

RNTBC 
E52/4030 MINERAL FIELDS PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

9 639930 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED E52/4035 KOBOLD WEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

10 640740 WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED E52/4038 KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

11 

642533 

642534 

642535 

642536 

TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND 

BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE 

E52/4041 
E52/4042 
E52/4043 
E52/4044 

BRESNAHAN EXPLORATION PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

12 648363 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED E52/4064 ELEMENT 25 LIMITED 1ST MENTION 

13 648263 BILLABONG GOLD PTY LTD E52/4065 AIC RESOURCES LIMITED 1ST MENTION 

14 
645296 

645297 
HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 

E52/4047 
E52/4049 

BELLAVISTA RESOURCES LTD 2ND MENTION 

15 592715 REDPORT EXPLORAITON PTY LTD E53/2158 DUKETON MINING LIMITED 7TH MENTION 

16 637261 ROSSLYN HILL MINING PTY LTD E53/2203 KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

17 637939 GOLDNET PTY LTD E53/2204 AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

18 639352 
KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 

RNTBC 
E53/2205 AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 3RD MENTION 

19 639346 
KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 

RNTBC 
E53/2206 GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION LIMITED 3RD MENTION 

20 

641948 
641949 
641950 
641951 

KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 
RNTBC 

 
E53/2209 
E53/2210 
E53/2211 
E53/2212 

 

AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

21 650739 
KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) 

RNTBC 
E53/2233 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

22 639185 YAMPI RESOURCES PTY LTD L52/236 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 3RD MENTION 

23 639348 MOORE RIVER METALS PTY LTD L52/237 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED 3RD MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

24 
639349 
639350 

ZEPHYR EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
L52/237 
L52/238 

HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED  

25 639225 JOAN ELIZABETH DAY  L52/238 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED  

26 639986 ELEMENT 25 LIMITED L52/238 HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED  

27 630391 ZEUS RESOURCES LIMITED L53/249 WILUNA OPERATIONS PTY LTD 4TH MENTION 

28 
631137 
631136 

PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 
L53/249 
L53/250 

WILUNA OPERATIONS PTY LTD 4TH MENTION 

29 
649169 
649170 
649171 

CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 
L53/263 
L53/264 
L53/265 

LRL(AUST) PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

30 
650594 
650686 
650129 

CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 
L53/266 
L53/267 
L53/267 

LRL(AUST) PTY LTD 1ST MENTION 

31 650812 ERNEST EDWARD CAMPBELL M51/902 
LAURENCE JOHN MOLLOY AND YALORA 

PTY LTD 
1ST MENTION 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

32 649041 
MICHAEL KEVIN BRAITHWAITE AND 

 LUKE CHARLES BURGESS 
M51/902 

LAURENCE JOHN MOLLOY AND YALORA 
PTY LTD 

1ST MENTION 

33 

641938 
641939 
641940 
641941 
641942 
641943 
641944 
641945 

WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED 

P52/1635 
P52/1636 
P52/1637 
P52/1638 
P52/1639 
P52/1640 
P52/1641 
P52/1642 

MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

34 

642229 
642231 
642232 
642236 
642238 
642239 
642240 
642242 
642243 

MARPUTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION 
RNTBC 

P52/1634 
P52/1635 
P52/1636 
P52/1637 
P52/1638 
P52/1639 
P52/1640 
P52/1641 
P52/1642 

MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD 2ND MENTION 

35 
648055 
648067 
648066 

AUSTRALIAN MINES LIMITED 
P52/1649-S 
P52/1650-S 
P52/1651-S 

PETER JOHN BARTLETT 1ST MENTION 



 

 

 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

36 
648783 
648784 

KYM ANTHONY MCCLAREN 
E51/1683 
E52/3347 

AMIABLE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
 

1ST MENTION 

37 638289 RONALD JOHN LONGMUIR M51/835 
LIGHTRANGE PTY LTD/MATTHEW 

REED 
3RD MENTION 

      

      

      

      

      



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

39 651815 DIVERSIFIED ASSET HOLDINGS PTY LTD P51/2993 

 
REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 

COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING  

 

 

  DAVID CHARLES CLARK P51/3181-S 

 
REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 

COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING  

 

 

  HAEREMAI EXPLORATION PTY LTD P51/3182 

 
REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 

COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING  

 

 

  TRENT NATHAN KING 
P53/1676 
P53/1677 
P53/1678 

 
REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 

COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING  

 

 

      



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

BALLOTS COMMENTS 

 

   
  E51/2092 – YANDAN GOLD MINES PTY LTD 
  E51/2093 – ODETTE EIGHT PTY LTD 
  E51/2094 – ANGELO LEVISSIANOS, WARRINGA BLUE PTY LTD, LIL BOYTEETH PTY LTD 
  E51/2095 – TASEX GEOLOGICAL SERVICES PTY LTD 
  E51/2096 – ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED 
 

1786 – p, s, t, u 
1787 – c, d, f, g, h, j, l, 
m, n, o, q, r, s, t, u 

 

 

   
  E51/2092 – YANDAN GOLD MINES PTY LTD 
  E51/2093 – ODETTE EIGHT PTY LTD 
  E51/2095 – TASEX GEOLOGICAL SERVICES PTY LTD 
  E51/2096 – ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED 

 

1786 – y, z 
1787 – v, w, x, y, z 
1858 – d, e, h, j, k 
1859 – a, b, c, d, e, f 

 
For parties seeking leave to appear by audio/videolink, all such arrangements (including name of representatives and direct 

line/mobile phone number) must be lodged with the Registrar at least three days before the day of hearing. 


