

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

WARDEN'S COURT MEEKATHARRA

BEFORE THE WARDEN WHITE

AT 10.00am
ON 24 August 2022

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	632254	ANDY WELL MINING PTY LTD	E51/2065	GARDNER MINING PTY LTD	4 TH MENTION
2	638413	PETER WILLIAM THOMAS	E51/2077	LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
3	640554	EVM NICKEL PTY LIMITED	E51/2083	DESERT METALS LIMITED	6 TH MENTION
4	626889 626890	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED AS TRUSTEE FOR THE WHARTON PASTORAL FUND	E52/3956 E52/3957	KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD	5 TH MENTION
5	636292	THE TRUSTEE FOR APARTMENT 66 UNIT TRUST	E52/3934	NORTH WEST IRON PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
6	635598 625931	PROCESS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	E52/3958 E52/4004	PILBARA GOLD EXPLORATION PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
7	636591	DAMPIER (PLUTONIC) PTY LTD	E52/4021	GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
8	639763	MARPUTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E52/4030	MINERAL FIELDS PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
9	639930	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	E52/4035	KOBOLD WEST AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
10	640740	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED	E52/4038	KALIUM LAKES POTASH PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
11	642533 642534 642535 642536	TUREE PASTORAL CO. PTY LTD AND BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE	E52/4041 E52/4042 E52/4043 E52/4044	BRESNAHAN EXPLORATION PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
12	648363	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	E52/4064	ELEMENT 25 LIMITED	1 ST MENTION
13	648263	BILLABONG GOLD PTY LTD	E52/4065	AIC RESOURCES LIMITED	1 ST MENTION
14	645296 645297	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	E52/4047 E52/4049	BELLAVISTA RESOURCES LTD	2 ND MENTION
15	592715	REDPORT EXPLORAITON PTY LTD	E53/2158	DUKETON MINING LIMITED	7 TH MENTION
16	637261	ROSSLYN HILL MINING PTY LTD	E53/2203	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
17	637939	GOLDNET PTY LTD	E53/2204	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
18	639352	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2205	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	3 RD MENTION
19	639346	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2206	GREAT WESTERN EXPLORATION LIMITED	3 RD MENTION
20	641948 641949 641950 641951	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2209 E53/2210 E53/2211 E53/2212	AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
21	650739	KULTJU (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E53/2233	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
22	639185	YAMPI RESOURCES PTY LTD	L52/236	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	3 RD MENTION
23	639348	MOORE RIVER METALS PTY LTD	L52/237	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	3 RD MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
24	639349 639350	ZEPHYR EXPLORATION PTY LTD	L52/237 L52/238	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	
25	639225	JOAN ELIZABETH DAY	L52/238	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	
26	639986	ELEMENT 25 LIMITED	L52/238	HAMERSLEY IRON PTY LIMITED	
27	630391	ZEUS RESOURCES LIMITED	L53/249	WILUNA OPERATIONS PTY LTD	4 TH MENTION
28	631137 631136	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	L53/249 L53/250	WILUNA OPERATIONS PTY LTD	4 TH MENTION
29	649169 649170 649171	CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	L53/263 L53/264 L53/265	LRL(AUST) PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
30	650594 650686 650129	CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	L53/266 L53/267 L53/267	LRL(AUST) PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
31	650812	ERNEST EDWARD CAMPBELL	M51/902	LAURENCE JOHN MOLLOY AND YALORA PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
32	649041	MICHAEL KEVIN BRAITHWAITE AND LUKE CHARLES BURGESS	M51/902	LAURENCE JOHN MOLLOY AND YALORA PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
33	641938 641939 641940 641941 641942 641943 641944	WHARTON CAPITAL LIMITED	P52/1635 P52/1636 P52/1637 P52/1638 P52/1639 P52/1640 P52/1641 P52/1642	MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
34	642229 642231 642232 642236 642238 642239 642240 642242	MARPUTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	P52/1634 P52/1635 P52/1636 P52/1637 P52/1638 P52/1639 P52/1640 P52/1641 P52/1642	MORNING STAR MINING PTY LTD	2 ND MENTION
35	648055 648067 648066	AUSTRALIAN MINES LIMITED	P52/1649-S P52/1650-S P52/1651-S	PETER JOHN BARTLETT	1 ST MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTION TO EXEMPTION NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO EXEMPTION	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
36	648783 648784	KYM ANTHONY MCCLAREN	E51/1683 E52/3347	AMIABLE HOLDINGS PTY LTD	1 ST MENTION
37	638289	RONALD JOHN LONGMUIR	M51/835	LIGHTRANGE PTY LTD/MATTHEW REED	3 RD MENTION

MATTER NUMBER	DEPARTMENTAL FORFEITURE NUMBER	TENEMENT HOLDER	TENEMENT AFFECTED	REASON FOR FORFEITURE	COMMENTS
39	651815	DIVERSIFIED ASSET HOLDINGS PTY LTD	P51/2993	REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON COMPLIANCE EXPENDITURE/REPORTING	
		DAVID CHARLES CLARK	P51/3181-S	REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON COMPLIANCE EXPENDITURE/REPORTING	
		HAEREMAI EXPLORATION PTY LTD	P51/3182	REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON COMPLIANCE EXPENDITURE/REPORTING	
		TRENT NATHAN KING	P53/1676 P53/1677 P53/1678	REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON COMPLIANCE EXPENDITURE/REPORTING	

MATTER NUMBER	BALLOTS	COMMENTS
	E51/2092 – YANDAN GOLD MINES PTY LTD E51/2093 – ODETTE EIGHT PTY LTD E51/2094 – ANGELO LEVISSIANOS, WARRINGA BLUE PTY LTD, LIL BOYTEETH PTY LTD E51/2095 – TASEX GEOLOGICAL SERVICES PTY LTD E51/2096 – ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED	1786 – p, s, t, u 1787 – c, d, f, g, h, j, l, m, n, o, q, r, s, t, u
	E51/2092 – YANDAN GOLD MINES PTY LTD E51/2093 – ODETTE EIGHT PTY LTD E51/2095 – TASEX GEOLOGICAL SERVICES PTY LTD E51/2096 – ENTERPRISE METALS LIMITED	1786 – y, z 1787 – v, w, x, y, z 1858 – d, e, h, j, k 1859 – a, b, c, d, e, f

For parties seeking **leave to appear by audio/videolink**, all such arrangements (including name of representatives and direct line/mobile phone number) **must be lodged with the Registrar at least three days before the day of hearing**.